## Przemysław Szkudlarczyk

Vice-President of the Supervisory Board of Energomontaż-Południe S.A. in liquidation bankruptcy



Mr Przemysław Szkudlarczyk is a Member of the Supervisory Board of Energomontaż-Południe S.A. in liquidation bankruptcy since April 12<sup>th</sup>, 2012.

## Higher education:

1994 – Poznań Technical University, Faculty of Working Machinery, Vehicles, Mechanics and Machine Construction.

1996 – Warsaw Technical University, postgraduate studies in mining engineering at the Faculty of Civil Engineering.

2002 – Canadian International Management Institute, training on lasting managerial success and the role of a manager.

2004 – Postgraduate managerial studies provided by the Gdańsk Foundation for Manager Training, Gdańsk University, Rotterdam School of Management, Erasmus Graduate School of Business - Executive, Master of Business Administration.

## Particular qualifications:

2002 - Minister of the State Treasury: Diploma No. 4581/2002 in examination for candidates to the supervisory boards of State Treasury companies.

## Professional career:

PBG S.A. in voluntary arrangement (formerly TECHNOLOGIE GAZOWE PIECOBIOGAZ sp. z o.o.):

28.06.2012 – to date – Member of the Supervisory Board

2003 – 28.06.2012. Vice-President of the Management Board.

1998 – 2001. Director of Development.

2002 – 2004, and then 2007 – 2009 - President of the Management Board of KRI S.A., Wysogotowo near Poznań.

1994 – 1998 - PGNiG Wielkopolska branch. Regional Gas Plant in Poznań. Technical office employee.

Mr Szkudlarczyk is currently the Member of the following Supervisory Boards:

PBG S.A. in voluntary arrangement

RAFAKO S.A.

Hydrobudowa Polska S.A. in liquidation bankruptcy

**PBG** Foundation

PBG Energia sp. z o.o.